
1© Aviation Society of Antwerp vzw - 2009/Jan Mangelschots

TRAFIEK 2009
01.	 CS-DHQ	 Ce 550 Citation II Bravo	 Netjets	 LFMD	 -	 LFMN	
	 D-IBWF	 Cessna 402B	 Geocart Herten	 EDLM	 -	 EDLM	
	 D-IHSW	 Beech C90B	 Kapp Gmbh	 EDQC	 -	 EDQC	
	 D-IUTE	 Beech B60	 Hagensieker	 EDWC	 -	 EDNY	
	 OE-FGK	 Cessna 525 CitationJet	 Salzburg Jet Aviation	 LOWW	-	 LFPB	
	 OE-KVK	 Diamond DA-40D	 Ostend Air College	 EBOS	 -	 EBOS	
	 OO-RWK	 Robinson R.22B	 Heli Group	 EBZW	 -	 EBHN	
	 PH-HBH	 Hughes 269C	 Heli Holland	 EHLE	 -	 EHSE	
	 PH-HHF	 Schweizer 330	 Heli Holland	 EHBD	 -	 EHBD	
	 PH-LAG	 PA-28-181 Archer II	 Seppe Air Service	 EHSE	 -	 EHSE	
	 SP-ITC	 PA-31-350 Chieftain	 Eurosense	 temp.bsd			 
	 VP-BSC	 BD.700 Global Express	 Jet Aviation	 KSAT	 -	 LFSB	
	 ST-41	 SF.260D	 Belgian Air Force	 EBBE	 -	 EBBE	
02.	 CS-DHG	 Ce 550 Citation II Bravo	 Netjets	 EKCH	 -	 LFMV	 (3)
	 G-HOPE	 Beech F33A Bonanza	 Hope Aviation	 EGHH	 -	 EGHH	 (3)
	 G-JBIS	 Ce 550 Citation II	 247 Jet Ltd	 EIDW	 -	 EIDW	
	 HA-ACN	 Cessna 402B	 Eurosense	 EHBK	 -	 LZIB	
	 N444BK	 Beech 200	 Koop Holding	 EHAM	 -	 EHAM	
	 N850FA	 Socata TBM-850	 Fabry Air Corp	 LFAV	 -	 LFAV	 (3)
	 N21899	 PA-32RT-300T Lance II	 J.van Brakel	 based			 
	 PH-FHB	 PA-46-500TP Meridean	 Faber Halbertsma	 EHLE	 -	 LFJR	
	 PH-LAG	 PA-28-181 Archer II	 Seppe Air Service	 EHSE-EHSE-EHSE			 
	 PH-YMC	 Cirrus SR.20	 YouFly bv	 EHRD	 -	 EHRD	
	 ST-41	 SF.260D	 Belgian Air Force	 EBBE	 -	 EBBE	
	 ST-42	 SF.260D	 Belgian Air Force	 EBBE	 -	 EBBE	
	 ZA683	 Chinook HC.2	 Royal Air Force	 LKPR	 -	 EGVO	
03.	 CS-DHG	 Ce 550 Citation II Bravo	 Netjets	 LFMV	 -	 EHBK	 (6)
	 D-EILW	 Beech 77	 Belgian Flight School	 EBCI-EBCI-EBCI			 
	 G-PLAC	 PA-31-350 Chieftain	 Y.Leysen	 LSGG	 -	 EGKB	
	 OK-UFO	 PA-38-112 Tomahawk	 ALC	 EBCI	 -	 EBCI	
	 OO-EYP	 Eurocopter EC.120B	 Heli W.S.	 ZZZZ	 -	 EGTF	
	 OO-SAM	 Bell 407	 De Tabakshoeve nv	 EBZR	 -	 LFGJ	
	 PH-FHB	 PA-46-500TP Meridean	 Faber Halbertsma	 LFJR	 -	 EHLE	
	 PH-KBB	 Beech C90A	 Airkub	 EHRD	 -	 EHRD	
	 PH-MLO	 TB-10GT Tobago	 Martinair Lelystad	 EHLE	 -	 EHLE	 (4)
	 PH-WRW	 Eurocopter EC.120B	 Heli Holland	 EBSW	 -	 ZZZZ	 (6)
	 ST-44	 SF.260D	 Belgian Air Force				  
04.	 CS-DRB	 Hawker 800XP	 Netjets	 LSGS	 -	 LFLB	 (5)
	 N277DS	 Cessna R.182RG	 A.Curry	 EHHV	 -	 EGTF	
	 N1713L	 Cessna 182T	 America King Air Services	 EINN	 -	 EKAH	 (5)
	 N2923N	 PA-32-300 Cherokee Six	 pvt	 LFQQ	 -	 EGMC	
	 OO-AVA	 PA-34-200T Seneca II	 Well Transport	 EDNY	 -	 LEAP	 (24)
	 OO-KRC	 Canadair CL.604	 Flying Group	 EHRD	 -	 EHRD	 (9)
05.	 N406AJ	 Cirrus SR.22	 A.Oremus	 EDNY	 -	 EHSE	
	 N417RK	 PA-46-350P JetProp	 van der Horst	 EDNY	 -	 EHSE	
	 N850FA	 Socata TBM-850	 Fabry Air Corp	 LFPN	 -	 EGTF	 (6)
	 OO-TVB	 Cessna F.150L	 Aero Club der Kempen	 EBZR	 -	 EBZR	
06.	 F-HLIM	 Cessna 560 Citation V	 Limagrain	 LFLC	 -	 LFLC	
	 LZ-ESA	 Cessna 404	 Eurosense	 EDRT	 -	 EBZW	 (21)
	 N1260L	 Cessna T206H	 Menheere Aviation	 EKOD	 -	 ESOK	 (20/5)
	 N4483W	 Beechjet 400A	 JetNetherlands	 EHRD	 -	 LFMD	
	 N9912H	 Boeing B75N1 Stearman	 H.Nordsiek	 dep to EHLE			 
	 OO-APV	 Cessna 152	 Aero Para Club de Spa	 EBSP	 -	 EBCI	
	 OO-VCL	 Cessna FA.152	 Vliegclub Grimbergen	 EBGB	 -	 EBGB	
	 PH-ARV	 ARV-1 Super 2	 M.Wijnschenk	 EHLE	 -	 EHLE	
	 PH-EMK	 Cessna 172R	 Avn Management Maastricht	 EDLV	 -	 EHBK	
	 PH-RPJ	 Cessna 182R	 Politie Luchtvaart Dienst	 EHLE	 -	 EHRD	
	 P4-PET	 Hawker 900XP	 Cygnus Holdings	 EGGW	-	 UUEE	
07.	 D-ETPW	 PA-46-310P JetProp	 Waldmann	 EDFE	 -	 EDFE	
	 G-EELS	 Cessna 208B Caravan I	 Glass Eels Ltd	 EGBJ	 -	 EDWN	
	 HB-FOX	 Pilatus PC-12	 Lions Air	 LFSB	 -	 LFSB	 (8)
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	 LX-FGB	 Ce 560XLS+ Citation Excel	 Flying Group	 BIKF	 -	 ELLX	 (21)
	 PH-HHF	 Schweizer 330	 Heli Holland	 EHBD	 -	 EHBD	
	 PH-PAZ	 Cessna T182T	 True North Rentals	 EHSE	 -	 EHSE	
	 PH-SNE	 PA-28-180 Cherokee	 Seppe Air Service	 EHSE	 -	 EHSE	
08.	 N555BK	 Ce 550 Citation II Bravo	 Koop Holding	 EHGG	 -	 EHGG	
	 N581AF	 Beech 58	 Lynclys Farm Ltd	 EGCV	 -	 EGCV	
09.	 N22SY	 PA-46-350P JetProp	 Sijben Wooncenter	 EBOS	 -	 EHBK	
	 N297GT	 TB-21GT Trinidad	 Blackbrook Aviation	 EGJJ	 -	 EGJB	 (13)
	 OE-LJR	 Dornier 328 Jet	 Welcome Air	 LFLB	 -	 LOWI	
	 OO-GVF	 Beech 77 Skipper	 Belgian Flight Group	 EBCI	 -	 EBCI	
	 OO-SKY	 Ce 525A CitationJet2	 Sky Service	 EBKT	 -	 LFTZ	
10.	 CS-DHQ	 Ce 550 Citation II Bravo	 Netjets		  -	 LSGS	 (12)
	 CS-DRE	 Hawker 800XP	 Netjets		  -	 LSZR	 (14)
	 N611JP	 PA-28-161 Warrior II	 Basic Aviation				  
	 PH-SAC	 PA-28R-201 Arrow III	 Stella Aviation Charter				  
11.	 CS-DFK	 Falcon 2000EX	 Netjets	 LCLK	 -	 GCTS	 (12)
	 G-BAFT	 PA-18-150 Super Cub	 C.Neidt	 EHMZ	 -	 EHMZ	 (23)
	 OE-GBB	 Dornier 328	 Welcome Air	 LOWI-LFLB-LOWI			 
	 OE-LJR	 Dornier 328 Jet	 Welcome Air	 LFLB	 -	 LOWI	
	 OO-AWT	 Cessna F.172M	 Vliegclub Grimbergen	 EBGB	 -	 EBGB	
	 OO-EYP	 Eurocopter EC.120B	 Heli W.S.	 ZZZZ	 -	 ZZZZ	
	 PH-USB	 Cessna 172S	 Unisign bv	 EHBD	 -	 EHBD	
	 PH-WRW	 Eurocopter EC.120B	 Heli Holland	 EHLE	 -	 EBCI	
12.	 OE-KVK	 Diamond DA-40D	 Ostend Air College	 EBOS-EBOS-EBCI			 
	 OO-PVI	 Pitts S-2B Special	 P.van Israel	 EBUL	 -	 EBGG	 (25)
	 PH-JER	 TB-20GT Trinidad	 R.Gielissen	 EHBD	 -	 EHBD	
	 PH-VSY	 PA-28-161 Warrior III	 Vliegclub Rotterdam	 EHRD	 -	 EHRD	
13.	 D-EMWR	 Beech F33A Bonanza	 VPS Berlin	 EDDB	 -	 EHWO	 (14)
	 LN-FIX	 Beech B200	 Klaveness Corporate Services	 LPFR	 -	 ENGM	
	 N4483W	 Beechjet 400A	 JetNetherlands	 LFMD	 -	 EHRD	
	 OE-LIR	 Dornier 328	 Welcome Air	 LOWI-LFLB-LOWI			 
	 OO-FBI	 Robin Dr.400/120	 Kortrijk Flying Club	 EBKT	 -	 EBKT	
	 PH-WRW	 Eurocopter EC.120B	 Heli Holland	 EHLE	 -	 EBCI	 (14)
14.	 N604FJ	 CL.601-3A Challenger	 Millair	 CYYT	 -	 EINN	 (15)
	 N717ND	 PA-28R-201T Arrow III	 M.van Maurik	 temp.bsd			 
	 N910LC	 Cessna F.172M	 O.Lopes Cardozo	 EBZW	 -	 EHHV	 (29)
	 N4962V	 Cessna 177RG	 C C Air BV	 LSGG	 -	 EHRD	
	 PH-ALW	 Cessna F.172M	 Special Air Services	 EBOS	 -	 EHBK	
	 PH-SNE	 PA-28-180 Cherokee	 Seppe Air Service	 EHSE	 -	 EHSE	
	 PH-WRW	 Eurocopter EC.120B	 Heli Holland	 EBCI	 -	 EBCI	 (15)
15.	 OO-MSG	 PA-38-112 Tomahawk	 Kon.Vliegclub de Wouw	 EBST	 -	 EBST	
	 OO-SAM	 Bell 407	 De Tabakshoeve nv	 ZZZZ	 -	 ZZZZ	
	 PH-AJL	 Robinson R.44	 Flight Services bv	 EHRD	 -	 EHRD	
	 PH-CJC	 PA-28-181 Archer III	 CJC bv	 EHHV	 -	 EHHV	
	 PH-HHF	 Schweizer 330	 Heli Holland	 EHBD	 -	 EHBD	
	 PH-MLS	 TB-10GT Tobago	 Martinair Lelystad	 EHLE-EBLG-EHLE			 
	 PH-PBW	 Cessna T182T	 Sky Adventure Waalwijk	 EHSE	 -	 EHSE	
	 PH-STZ	 Cessna 172R	 Stella Aviation Charter	 EHBK	 -	 EBZW	
	 PH-WRW	 Eurocopter EC.120B	 Heli Holland	 EBCI	 -	 ZZZZ	
16.	 N137KM	 PA-46-500TP Meridean	 N.Margonis	 LSGL	 -	 LSGL	 (17)
	 N37200	 Beech C90GT	 Aerospace Trust Management	 EDTY	 -	 EDTY	
	 OE-GBB	 Dornier 328	 Welcome Air	 LOWI-LFLB-LOWI			 
	 OO-KMG	 Grob G-115A	 Aeroclub Keiheuvel	 EBKH	 -	 EBKH	
	 PH-PBW	 Cessna T182T	 Sky Adventure Waalwijk	 EHSE	 -	 EHSE	
17.	 G-FJET	 Cessna 550 Citation II	 London Executive Avn	 EDDV	 -	 LFMN	
18.	 G-OTVR	 PA-34-220T Seneca V	 Bladerunner Aviation	 EGTF	 -	 EGBP	
	 OO-SKY	 Ce 525A CitationJet2	 Sky Service	 LFTZ	 -	 EBKT	
	 PH-GVB	 Cessna 172S	 G.Voorbraak	 EHSE	 -	 temp.bsd	
	 PH-LAG	 PA-28-181 Archer II	 Seppe Air Service	 EHSE	 -	 EHSE	
19.	 N227UT	 Pilatus PC-12/47E	 Air Alpha	 EKYT	 -	 EKOD	 (21)
	 N589CD	 Cirrus SR.22	 Devuma	 EBOS	 -	 EBOS	
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	 N4962V	 Cessna 177RG	 C C Air BV	 EHRD	 -	 EHRD	
	 OE-GBB	 Dornier 328	 Welcome Air	 EGHI	 -	 ESOK	
	 OE-KVK	 Diamond DA-40D	 Ostend Air College	 EBOS	 -	 EBKT	
	 OE-LIR	 Dornier 328	 Welcome Air	 LFLB	 -	 LOWI	
	 OO-EYP	 Eurocopter EC.120B	 Heli W.S.	 ZZZZ	 -	 ZZZZ	
	 OO-TUT	 Socata R.100STD	 Aeroclub Brugge	 EBUL	 -	 EBUL	
	 OO-TVB	 Cessna F.150L	 Aero Club der Kempen	 EBZR	 -	 EBKT	 (21)
20.	 D-CFTG	 Learjet 35A	 Quick Air Service	 GMMX	-	 EDDK	
	 N4109C	 T-6G Harvard	 Seaview Princess	 dep to EGSU			 
	 N4483W	 Beechjet 400A	 JetNetherlands	 EHRD	 -	 LEMG	
	 OE-KVK	 Diamond DA-40D	 Ostend Air College	 EBKT	 -	 EBKT	
	 OO-WIW	 Cessna F.177RG	 W.Lemmers	 EBST	 -	 EBST	
	 PH-WRW	 Eurocopter EC.120B	 Heli Holland	 EHLE	 -	 EHLE	
21.	 CS-DHP	 Ce 550 Citation II Bravo	 Netjets	 EDXW	 -	 LFPB	
	 D-EPUZ	 Diamond DA.40D	 LSR Aalen	 EDPA	 -	 EDRK	 (22)
	 D-EVTP	 PA-46-500TP Meridean	 Multibeton	 EDKB	 -	 EBKT	
	 LZ-ESA	 Cessna 404	 Eurosense	 EBZW	 -	 EBZW	 (30)
	 OE-FPS	 Cessna 525A CitationJet 2	 DJT Aviation	 LFMD	 -	 LFML	 (22)
	 OK-BAC	 PA-46R-350T Matrix	 Piper OK	 LKMH	 -	 LKMH	
	 OO-CJD	 Robin HR.200/120B	 Propeller bvba	 EBKT	 -	 EBKT	
	 OO-KBT	 Bell 206L Long Ranger	 Airborne nv	 EBZW	 -	 EBZW	
	 OO-PRF	 Cessna F.150L	 Belgian Flight School	 EBLG	 -	 EBLG	
	 OO-TVB	 Cessna F.150L	 Aero Club der Kempen	 EBKT	 -		
	 PH-FHB	 PA-46-500TP Meridean	 Faber Halbertsma	 EHLE-LFJR-LZTT	 (22)
	 PH-HHF	 Schweizer 330	 Heli Holland	 EHBD	 -	 EHBD	
	 PH-LAG	 PA-28-181 Archer II	 Seppe Air Service	 EHSE	 -	 EHSE	
22.	 D-IOHL	 Cessna 525A CitationJet 2	 Ohlair	 EDXW	 -	 EDXW	
	 G-CCYA	 Jabiru J430	 C.James	 EBLG	 -	 EKMB	
	 OO-CLK	 Cessna F.152	 Kortrijk Flying Club	 EBKT	 -	 EBKT	
	 OO-JFT	 Cirrus SR.20	 Jetairfly	 EBOS	 -	 EBOS	
	 OO-LIE	 Ce 525B CitationJet 3	 Sky Service	 EBKT	 -	 EIDW	 (23)
	 PH-BVL	 Cessna F.172N	 KN Singles and Twins	 EHRD	 -	 EHLE	
	 PH-DRK	 Ce 560XL Citation Excel	 JetNetherlands	 EHAM	 -	 LSZA	
	 PH-FHB	 PA-46-500TP Meridean	 Faber Halbertsma	 LZTT	 -	 EHLE	
23.	 HB-IUT	 IAI.1126 Galaxy	 TAG Aviation	 LSGG	 -	 LSGG	 (24)
	 LX-AID	 Cessna F.172N	 Aerosport Luxembourg	 ELLX	 -	 ELLX	
	 M-ARTY	 Pilatus PC-12/47E	 Creston UK Ltd	 EGTF	 -	 LFLI	
	 N27UB	 Ce 525B CitationJet 3	 Fegotila	 EDDG	 -	 EDDG	
	 N850FA	 Socata TBM-850	 Fabry Air Corp	 LFAV	 -	 LFAV	 (24)
	 OE-FWM	 Ce 525 CitationJet	 VIP Jets	 LIPX	 -	 LIML	
	 OH-FLM	 BD.100 Challenger 300	 Jetflite	 UUWW	-	 LIPB	 (24)
	 OO-FBI	 Robin Dr.400/120	 Kortrijk Flying Club	 EBKT	 -	 EBKT	
	 OO-KWS	 Cessna 152	 Aero Kiewit	 EBZH	 -	 EBZH	
	 OO-LIE	 Ce 525B CitationJet 3	 Sky Service	 EIDW	 -	 ZZZZ	
	 OO-WLF	 Grob 115A	 Ostend Air College	 EBOS	 -	 EBOS	
	 OY-BSO	 Cessna 340A	 Fiberline	 EKBI	 -	 EKBI	
	 PH-DRK	 Ce 560XL Citation Excel	 JetNetherlands	 LFMN	 -	 EHAM	
	 PH-JLK	 Diamond DA.40D	 Pilotel BL	 EHRD	 -	 EHRD	
	 PH-VSX	 PA-28-181 Archer III	 Vliegclub Seppe	 EHSE	 -	 EHSE	
24.	 D-EHJL	 Piaggio FwP.149D	 C.Tyers	 LFAC	 -	 LFAC	
	 D-IXIE	 P-180 Avanti	 Execujet	 EDFB	 -	 EDKB	
	 F-GKDU	 Cessna R182RG	 New CAG	 EBCI	 -	 EBCI	
	 F-GVUJ	 Ce 525B CitationJet 3	 Unijet	 LFPB	 -	 LFPB	
	 LX-JFO	 Socata TBM-850	 Jet Fly	 LFSB	 -	 LIML	
	 M-ARTY	 Pilatus PC-12/47E	 Creston UK Ltd	 LFLI	 -	 EGTF	
	 N480MS	 Enstrom 480B	 Snijder Helicopter Inc	 ZZZZ	 -	 ZZZZ	
	 N850FA	 Socata TBM-850	 Fabry Air Corp	 LFAV-EBZW-LFAV	 (27)
	 N4483W	 Beechjet 400A	 JetNetherlands	 LEMG	 -	 EHRD	
	 OE-KVK	 Diamond DA-40D	 Ostend Air College	 EBOS	 -	 EBOS	
	 OO-ASE	 Beech 77 Skipper	 Belgian Flight Group	 EBCI	 -	 EBCI	
	 OO-EYP	 Eurocopter EC.120B	 Heli W.S.	 ZZZZ	 -	 ZZZZ	
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	 OO-GLB	 Grob G.115C2	 Ostend Air College	 EBOS	 -	 EBOS	
	 OO-NZA	 Cessna FRA.150M	 Noordzee Vliegclub	 EBOS	 -	 EBOS	
	 OO-SAM	 Bell 407	 De Tabakshoeve nv	 EBKW	 -	 EBKW	
	 OO-ULM	 Robinson R.22B	 C.& D.Coddens	 ZZZZ	 -	 EBBR	
	 PH-AFT	 TB-20GT Trinidad	 Air Frans bv	 EHTX	 -	 EHTX	
	 PH-AJR	 Robinson R.44	 Flight Services bv	 EHRD	 -	 EHRD	
	 PH-BYA	 Beech 58 Baron	 KLS	 EHGG	 -	 EDLW	
	 PH-LAG	 PA-28-181 Archer II	 Seppe Air Service	 EHSE	 -	 EHSE	
	 PH-MSE	 Mooney M.20J MSE	 Airseppe	 EHSE	 -	 EHSE	
	 SP-ITC	 PA-31-350 Chieftain	 Eurosense	 EHRD	 -	 EPKT	
25.	 D-CCCF	 Cessna 550 Citation II	 CCF Manager Airline	 EDDK	 -	 LFMD	
	 D-ELFX	 Cessna R.182RG	 R.Ohlrogge	 EDKL	 -	 EDKL	
	 PH-AED	 PA-28-181 Archer III	 De Landingsbaan BV		  -	 EHLE	 (26)
	 PH-SVM	 Robin Dr.400/120	 St.Vliegmaterieel Rotterdam	 EBKH	 -	 EHRD	 (26)
	 PH-SVQ	 Robin Dr.400/160	 St.Vliegmaterieel Rotterdam	 EBKH	 -	 EHRD	 (26)
	 PH-SVT	 Robin Dr.400/135CDI	 St.Vliegmaterieel Rotterdam	 EBKH	 -	 EHRD	 (26)
	 PH-TGD	 Cessna 152	 Aero Noord	 EHHO	 -	 EHMZ	
26.	 D-ELPV	 PA-28-181 Archer III	 Motorflugclub Salzgitter	 EDVS	 -	 EDVS	 (27)
	 HB-JGJ	 Gulfstream G450	 G5 Executive	 EDDK	 -	 EDDF	
	 N406AJ	 Cirrus SR.22	 A.Oremus	 EHSE	 -	 EHSE	
	 N4483W	 Beechjet 400A	 JetNetherlands	 EHRD	 -	 LEMG	
	 OE-GBB	 Dornier 328	 Welcome Air	 LEAL	 -	 LOWI	
	 VP-BSI	 Gulfstream G550	 Seaflight Aviation	 EGLF	 -	 LSGG	
	 G-10	 MD.900 Explorer	 Federale Politie	 EBBR	 -	 EBBR	
27.	 CS-DHM	 Ce 550 Citation II Bravo	 Netjets	 EDDH	 -	 LFMD	
	 D-ESHP	 Aeromere F-8L Falco III	 De Ruytter	 EHHV	 -	 EHHV	
	 EI-XLS	 Ce 560XLS Citation Excel	 Airlink Airways	 EDDW	 -	 LFPB	
	 N146JJ	 Cirrus SR.20	 J & J Breda BV	 EHSE	 -	 LFGI	 (1)
	 OO-CFG	 Diamond DA.42	 Cadimmair	 EBOS	 -	 EBOS	 (4)
28.	 D-EPMM	 PA-24-260B Comanche	 Zoomair Ltd	 ESGP	 -	 ESGP	 (29)
	 M-ARTY	 Pilatus PC-12/47E	 Creston UK Ltd	 EGTF	 -	 EDJA	
	 N321ES	 Grumman AA.5A	 Aerocolor	 EBSG	 -	 EBSG	 (25)
	 OO-GZM	 Cessna FR.182RG	 Air Rent Services	 EBCI	 -	 EBCI	
	 PH-AIJ	 PA-34-200T Seneca II	 Seppe Air Services	 EHSE	 -	 EHSE	
	 PH-VSX	 PA-28-181 Archer III	 Vliegclub Seppe	 EHSE	 -	 EHSE	
	 VP-BSI	 Gulfstream G550	 Seaflight Aviation	 EGLF	 -	 LSGG	
29.	 D-CVHB	 Ce 560XLS Citation Excel	 Viessmann Werke	 EDXW	 -	 EDFQ	 (30)
	 N850FA	 Socata TBM-850	 Fabry Air Corp	 LFAV	 -	 LFAV	 (30)
	 N910LC	 Cessna F.172M	 O.Lopes Cardozo	 EHHV	 -		
	 N4483W	 Beechjet 400A	 JetNetherlands	 LEMG	 -	 EHRD	
	 OE-KVK	 Diamond DA-40D	 Ostend Air College	 EBKT	 -	 LFQQ	
	 OO-AWT	 Cessna F.172M	 Vliegclub Grimbergen	 EBGB	 -	 EBGB	
	 OO-DAN	 Jodel D.112F	 F.Gamme	 EBKT	 -	 EBKT	
	 OO-EOT	 Tipsy B Trainer I	 R.Supply & F.Gamme	 EBKT	 -	 EBMO	 (9)
	 OO-TOY	 Robin Dr.400/120	 Zoute Aviation Club	 EBCI	 -	 EBKT	
	 OY-GBB	 Canadair CL.604	 Execujet Europe	 EBBR	 -	 LOWW	 (30)
	 PH-HHF	 Schweizer 330	 Heli Holland	 EHBD	 -	 EHBD	
	 PH-MLO	 TB-10GT Tobago	 Martinair Lelystad	 EHLE	 -	 EBSP	
	 PH-STX	 Cessna 172S	 Stella Aviation Charter	 EHBK	 -	 EBKT	
	 PH-STY	 PA-28RT-201T Arrow IV	 Stella Aviation Charter	 EHGG	 -	 EHGG	
30.	 CS-DFO	 Ce 560XL Citation Excel	 Netjets	 LFPB	 -	 LEPA	
	 D-CAFE	 Ce 680 Sovereign	 Jetline	 LFPB	 -	 EBBR	
	 D-CVHB	 Ce 560XLS Citation Excel	 Viessmann Werke	 EDFQ	 -	 EDFQ	
	 EI-IRE	 Canadair CL.604	 Star Air	 LIML	 -	 EGLF	
	 G-OPNH	 Glasair Super IISRG	 J.Mangelschots	 EBKH	 -	 EGZZ	 (22)
	 N249TS	 Diamond DA.42	 Van Nouhuys Beheer bv	 EHBK	 -	 EHBK	
	 OO-MWM	 PA-28-180E Cherokee	 D.Poelman	 EBKT	 -	 EBKT	
	 PH-AIJ	 PA-34-200T Seneca II	 Seppe Air Services	 EHSE	 -	 EHSE	
	 PH-VSX	 PA-28-181 Archer III	 Vliegclub Seppe	 EHSE	 -	 EHSE	
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	 First visits						    
							     
01.	 VP-BSC	 BD.700 Global Express	 Jet Aviation				  
02.	 G-JBIS	 Ce 550 Citation II	 247 Jet Ltd				  
	 N21899	 PA-32RT-300T Lance II	 J.van Brakel				  
	 ZA683	 Chinook HC.2	 Royal Air Force				  
03.	 OK-UFO	 PA-38-112 Tomahawk	 ALC				  
	 PH-KBB	 Beech C90A	 Airkub				  
04.	 N1713L	 Cessna 182T	 America King Air Services				  
	 N2923N	 PA-32-300 Cherokee Six	 pvt				  
06.	 N1260L	 Cessna T206H	 Menheere Aviation				  
	 P4-PET	 Hawker 900XP	 Cygnus Holdings				  
07.	 LX-FGB	 Ce 560XLS+ Citation Excel	 Flying Group				  
09.	 OO-SKY	 Ce 525A CitationJet2	 Sky Service				  
12.	 PH-JER	 TB-20GT Trinidad	 R.Gielissen				  
13.	 LN-FIX	 Beech B200	 Klaveness Corporate Services				  
14.	 D-EMWR	 Beech F33A Bonanza	 VPS Berlin				  
15.	 PH-STZ	 Cessna 172R	 Stella Aviation Charter				  
16.	 N137KM	 PA-46-500TP Meridean	 N.Margonis				  
	 N37200	 Beech C90GT	 Aerospace Trust Management				  
18.	 G-OTVR	 PA-34-220T Seneca V	 Bladerunner Aviation				  
21.	 D-EPUZ	 Diamond DA.40D	 LSR Aalen				  
	 D-EVTP	 PA-46-500TP Meridean	 Multibeton				  
	 OK-BAC	 PA-46R-350T Matrix	 Piper OK				  
22.	 G-CCYA	 Jabiru J430	 C.James				  
23.	 M-ARTY	 Pilatus PC-12/47E	 Creston UK Ltd				  
	 N27UB	 Ce 525B CitationJet 3	 Fegotila				  
	 OE-FWM	 Ce 525 CitationJet	 VIP Jets				  
24.	 F-GVUJ	 Ce 525B CitationJet 3	 Unijet				  
	 OO-ULM	 Robinson R.22B	 C.& D.Coddens				  
	 PH-AFT	 TB-20GT Trinidad	 Air Frans bv				  
25.	 PH-TGD	 Cessna 152	 Aero Noord				  
26.	 D-ELPV	 PA-28-181 Archer III	 Motorflugclub Salzgitter	 	 	 	
	 HB-JGJ	 Gulfstream G450	 G5 Executive				  
28.	 D-EPMM	 PA-24-260B Comanche	 Zoomair Ltd				  
29.	 OO-DAN	 Jodel D.112F	 F.Gamme				  
	 OY-GBB	 Canadair CL.604	 Execujet Europe				  
30.	 D-CAFE	 Ce 680 Sovereign	 Jetline				  
	 EI-IRE	 Canadair CL.604	 Star Air				  
	 N249TS	 Diamond DA.42	 Van Nouhuys Beheer bv				  
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